Gallup vaelgerdata, februar-marts 1959

DDA-95

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 DDA SURVEY NUMBER

V2 ROPER SURVEY NUMBER

V3 CASE ID

V4 YEAR

V5 WEEK NUMBER

V6 URBANIZATION

V7 SEX

V8 AGE

V9 MARITAL STATUS

V10 R'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUS
V11 FORM OF PAYMENT

V12 R'S INCOME

V13 FAMILY INCOME

V14 HH'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUS
V15 HOUSEWIFE'S OCCUPATION
V16 CHILDREN UNDER 2

V17 COMP.OF H.HOLD: HUSBAND
V18 COMP.OF H.HOLD: H.WIFE
V19 CHILDREN 0-7 YEARS

V20 CHILDREN 8-14 YEARS

V21 ADULTS 15-17 YEARS

V22 OTHER ADULTS

V23 NUMBER OF ADULTS (0. 15)
V24 CHILDREN UNDER 15

V25 SIZE OF H EHOLD

V26 R'S SOCIAL STATUS

V27 VOTE LATEST ELEC.? WHAT?

V28 TOMORROW:VOTING INTENTIO

V29 TYPE OF DWELLING

V30 H EHOLD: OWN A GARDEN
V31 H.HOLD:WEEKEND COTTAGE?
V32 CINEMA: NEVER

V33 CINEMA:NOT LAST 14 DAYS
V34 CINEMA:LAST 14 DAY

V35 CINEMA:NOT LAST 8 DAYS
V36 CINEMA:LAST 8 DAYS

V37 NUCLEAR MISSILES?(1)

V38 NUCLEAR MISSILES?(2)

V39 KHRUSHCHEV VISIT?(1)

V40 KHRUSHCHEV VISIT?(2)

Variabler

e V1 DDA SURVEY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1860

Revision: 399



Manglende 0
Minimum 95
Maximum 95
Gennemsnit 95
Median 95
Standardafvigelse 0

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

e V2 ROPER SURVEY NUMBER

Gyldige 1860
Manglende 0
Minimum 359
Maximum 359
Gennemsnit 359
Median 359
Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 CASEID

Sequence number generated by the Roper Center

o Case ID

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1860
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1860
Gennemsnit 930
Median 930
Standardafvigelse 537
e V4 YEAR
o Year

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1859 11959
0 1 2
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V5 WEEK NUMBER
Data provided by interviewer without verbal interaction.

o Week number

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 25 463 1 Eighth

week

22 22 416 2 Ninth
week

29 29 546 3 Tenth
week

23 23 434 4 Eleventh
week

0 1 0 Irrelevant

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100



e V6 URBANIZATION
Data provided by interviewer without verbal interaction.

o Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 536 1 Capital

32 32 588 2 Provincial
towns (all
towns and
suburbs,
excluding
the capital
suburbs,
with
roughly
500-600
households)

5 5 89 3 Urban areas

35 35 647 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 SEX
Data provided by interviewer without verbal interaction.

o Sex
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 44 827 1 Male

56 56 1033 2 Female
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 AGE
o Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 108 115-17

years
10 10 177 2 18-24
years
11 11 211 3 25-30
years
21 21 396 4 31-40
years
20 20 375 541-50
years
15 15 272 6 51-60
years
17 17 321 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 MARITAL STATUS
o Marital status
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 343 1 Single
71 71 1318 2 Married



11 11 199 3 Separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 R'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUS

o Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 306 1 Worker,
unskilled
11 11 196 2 Worker,
skilled
7 7 124 3 Low rank
white collar
employee
6 6 112 4 Other
salaried
persons
7 7 124 5 Farmer,
independent
6 6 110 6 Other,
independent
33 33 606 7 Married
woman, not
self-
supporting
9 9 171 8 Old age
pensioner,
disablement
pensioner
6 6 111 9 Other
persons
without
employment

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 FORM OF PAYMENT

o Payment of wages

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 416 1 Paid per
hour, per
day, per
week

26 26 488 2 Paid per
month

16 16 291 3 Other
form of
payment

36 36 665 4 No
income

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 R'S INCOME
o Respondents income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

36 36 668 1 No
income



44 44 813 2 Less than
12,000
D.Kr.

13 13 251 312 -
17,999
D.Kr.

4 4 75 418 -
25,999
D.Kr.

1 1 19 526,000
D.Kr. or
more

2 2 34 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 FAMILY INCOME

o Total income of household (family)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 818 1 Less than
12,000
D.Kr.

32 32 603 2 12,000-
17,999
D.Kr.

12 12 214 3 18,000-
25,999
D.Kr.

5 5 93 4 26,000
D.Kr. or
more

7 7 132 5 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 HH'S OCCUPATIONAL STATUS

o Occupational status of head of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 20 359 1 Worker,
unskilled

17 18 314 2 Worker,
skilled

8 9 152 3 Low rank

white collar
employee

12 12 214 4 Other
salaried
persons

15 16 279 5 Farmer,
independent

11 12 213 6 Other,
independent

0 0 6 7 Married

woman, not
self-
supporting

13 14 246 8 Old age



pensioner,
disablement
pensioner

0 0 0 9 Other
persons
without
employment

4 77 0 Irrelevant
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 96

e V15 HOUSEWIFE'S OCCUPATION

o Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 125 1 No

housewife
19 19 355 2 Self-

supporting
74 74 1380 3 Not self-

supporting

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Are there any children under 2 in the family ?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 234 1 Yes

87 87 1626 2 No
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 COMP.OF H.HOLD: HUSBAND
o Composition af household: Husband
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1633 1 Chosen

12 12 227 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 COMP.OF H.HOLD: H.WIFE
o Composition af household: Housewife
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 1739 1 Chosen

7 7 121 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 CHILDREN 0-7 YEARS



o Composition af household: Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 554 1 Chosen

70 70 1306 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 CHILDREN 8-14 YEARS

o Composition af household: Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 530 1 Chosen

72 72 1330 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 ADULTS 15-17 YEARS
o Composition af household: Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 298 1 Chosen

84 84 1562 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 OTHER ADULTS

o Composition af household: Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 435 1 Chosen

77 77 1425 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 NUMBER OF ADULTS (0. 15)

o Number of adults (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 212 1 One adult

59 59 1090 2 Two
adults

19 19 345 3 Three
adults

11 11 213 4 Four
adults or
more

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100



e V24 CHILDREN UNDER 15

o Number of children under 15

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 21 388 1 One child
17 17 321 2 Two
children
6 6 119 3 Three
children
3 3 55 4 Four

children
or more

53 53 977 5 None
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD

o Total number of persons in household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 208 1 One
person

24 24 450 2 Two
persons

24 24 440 3 Three
persons

25 25 461 4 Four
persons

16 16 301 5 Five
persons
or more

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 R'S SOCIAL STATUS
Data provided by interviewer without verbal interaction. The interviewer is instructed to do his best in estimating
the social status of the respondents. As will be seen, the ranking is primarily based on the occupational status, but
in cases where the description of the occupation is too broad to constitute any social status, the interviewer is
instructed to take other (economic) aspects into consideration.

o Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

71 71 1329 1GroupI -
lower class
(workers,
domestic
servants,
smallholders,
subordinate
staff)

25 25 474 2 Group II -
middle class
(superior staff,
farmers,
school
teachers,
independents)

3 3 57 3 Group III -
upper class
(property
owners and
tenants,
wholesalers,
all academic
occupations,



shipowners,
managing
directors,
manufacturers,
landowners)

100 100 1860
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 VOTE LATEST ELEC.? WHAT?

o Did you vote at the latest general election? If yes: For which political party ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 32 593 1 Socialdemokratiet
(The Social
Democratic
Party)

4 4 80 2 Radikale Venstre
(The Radical
Liberal Party)

10 10 180 3 Konservative
(The
Conservative
Party)

13 13 248 4 Venstre (The
Liberal Party)

1 1 20 5 Retsforbundet
(The Single-Tax

Party)

1 1 18 6 Kommunister
(The Communist
Party)

1 1 10 7 Other

5 5 85 8 Don't remember

15 15 276 9 Had no right of

voting

3 3 63 10 Did not want to
vote

3 3 60 11 Other
12 12 227 12 Refuse to answer
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 TOMORROW:VOTING INTENTIO

o If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 30 551 1 Socialdemokratiet
(The Social
Democratic
Party)

4 4 76 2 Radikale Venstre
(The Radical
Liberal Party)

10 10 184 3 Konservative
(The
Conservative
Party)

13 13 243 4 Venstre (The
Liberal Party)

1 1 10 5 Retsforbundet
(The Single-Tax
Party)

0 0 6 6 Kommunister

(The Communist
Party)



1 1 21 7 Other
131 8 Don't know which
party
11 11 206 9 No right of voting
51 10 Would not vote

6 6 113 11 Don't know
whether would
vote or not

14 14 268 12 Refuse to answer
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 845 1 House or
farm:
owned

5 5 85 2 House or
farm:
rented

9 9 163 3 Flatin a
private
house

38 38 710 4 Flatin a
block

3 3 57 5 Room
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 HOUSEHOLD: OWN A GARDEN

o Does the household own either of the following: Garden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 48 887 1 Chosen

52 52 973 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 H.HOLD:WEEKEND COTTAGE?

o Does the household own either of the following: Weekend cottage

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 3 64 1 Chosen

97 97 1796 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 CINEMA: NEVER

o Do you sometimes go to the cinema ? If yes: Have you been there during the last 14 days ? Never goes to the
cinema

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 405 1 Chosen
78 78 1455 2 Not



chosen
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 CINEMA:NOT LAST 14 DAYS

o Do you sometimes go to the cinema ? If yes: Have you been there during the last 14 days ? Have not been there
during the last 14 days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 54 1011 1 Chosen

46 46 849 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 CINEMA:LAST 14 DAYS

o Do you sometimes go to the cinema ? If yes: Have you been there during the last 14 days ? Have been there during
the last 14 days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 24 438 1 Chosen

76 76 1422 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 CINEMA:NOT LAST 8 DAYS

o Do you sometimes go to the cinema ? If yes: Have you been there during the last 8 days ? Have not been there
during the last 8 days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 182 1 Chosen

90 90 1678 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 CINEMA:LAST 8 DAYS

o Do you sometimes go to the cinema ? If yes: Have you been there during the last 8 days ? Have been there during
the last 8 days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 257 1 Chosen

86 86 1603 2 Not
chosen

100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 NUCLEAR MISSILES?(1)

o A Danish politician has proposed that the missiles with which our air force is now being equipped, should be
equipped with nuclear heads. Do you agree or disagree?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13
43
6

38

0
100

13 239
43 791
6 114
38 714
2

100 1860

1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 Should
not have
missile
batteries
at all

4 Don't
know

0 Irrelevant

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 NUCLEAR MISSILES?(2)

o The missiles which the Danish air force receives have such a limited range that they can only be used offensively
against enemy planes over Danish territory. Are you for or against these missiles being equipped with nuclear
heads?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 7 106 1 For
37 43 689 2 Against
7 8 127 3 Should
not have
missile
batteries
at all
37 43 697 4 Don't
know
13 241 0 Irrelevant
100 100 1860

Svarprocent: 87

e V39 KHRUSHCHEV VISIT?(1)

o The Danish government will invite the Russian President Khrushchev to visit Denmark. Are you for or against such

an official Russian visit?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28
38
34

0
100

Svarprocent: 100

28 520
38 700
34 634
6

100 1860

1 For
2 Against

3 Don't
know

0 Irrelevant

e V40 KHRUSHCHEYV VISIT?(2)

o Norway and Sweden also intend to invite Khrushchev. Are you for or against Denmark also inviting Khrushchev?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3
34
35

29
100

4 53
48 632
48 643

532
100 1860

Svarprocent: 71

Universer

1 For
2 Against

3 Don't
know

0 Irrelevant



Univers

e Aldersgreenser
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